505778136 11/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5824963

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY	12/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	504 SCOTT STREET
Internal Address:	USAMRDC-JA W81XWH-05-1-0179
City:	FORT DETRICK
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21702-5012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13757345

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3016192047

Email: nathan.d.stadig.civ@mail.mil
Correspondent Name: LEIGH Z. CALLANDER
Address Line 1: 504 SCOTT STREET

Address Line 2: USAMRDC-JA W81XWH-05-1-0179

Address Line 4: FORT DETRICK, MARYLAND 21702-5012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATHAN D. STADIG
SIGNATURE:	/NATHAN D. STADIG/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Instrument for W81XWH-05-1-0179#page1.tif

PATENT 505778136 REEL: 051044 FRAME: 0073

PATENTS, DATA AND COPYRIGHTS

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

Application Title for: Mass Spectrometry Based Diagnostic test for Skin Lesions
Inventor(s):Richard Caprioli, Erin Seeley and Rossitza Lazova
US Application Serial No: 13/757,345 Docket No: VBLT.PO221US
Filing Date: 2/1/2013 Contractor: Vanderbilt University
Patent Number: 8,822,159 Issue Date 9/2/2014
The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause Standard Patent Rights FAR 52.277-11, included in Contract No. DAMD17 or W81XWH-05-1-0179 with the US Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity.
This document is confirmatory of the non-exclusive, non-transferable irrevocable paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world which is granted to the Government.
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.
Signed this 21st day of December, 2016
For: Vanderbilt University (Contractor's Name)
By: Jarus Eloner (Signature)
Title: Director of Commercial Operations
Business Address: Vanderbilt University
Street: 1207 17th Ave. South, Suite 105
City, State, Zip: Nashville, 37212

RECORDED: 11/18/2019

PATENT REEL: 051044 FRAME: 0074